Stalls

Tiverton Pannier Market -
Proposed fees and charges (2024/25)

Stall type/size
(with number of
tables included)

Casual trader

Regular trader (cash)

Regular trader
(invoice - 10%
discount)

Wooden unit

£1,777.50 per year

Single unit (0) N/A N/A (£1,975 per year) | (billed at £148.13 per
month)
Inside
Standard bay (2) £15 £12 £10.80
Large bay (3) £22.50 £18 £16.20
Undercover
Standard bay (1) £12 £9.50 £8.55
Large bay (2) £15 £12 £10.80
Gazebo supplied and erected by trader
3m x 3m (0) £15 £12 £10.80
(o weights)
6m x 3m (0) £30 £2 £21.60
(o weights) 3 4 '

Gazebo supplied and erected by market (if no covered bays available)

3m x 3m (2)
(8 weights)

£18

£15

£13.50




6m x 3m (4)
(12 weights) £36 £30 £27
Gazebo supplied and erected by market (if covered bays available)
3m x 3m (2) £20 £17 £15.30
(8 weights)
6m x 3m (4)
(12 weights) £40 £34 £30.60
Van, trailer, street food, ice cream or bar at general markets/events
Location TBC (0) £21.50 £18.50 £16.65
Street food, ice cream or bar at largest events
Van or trailer (0) £54
3m X 3m trader
gazebo (0) £43
3m x 3m market 2
gazebo (2) £
Undercover (2) £43
Food or drink not for
immediate
. £21.50
consumption (2
inside, 1 outside)
Bar (0) £54

Other discounts

e Bulk - 6 inside bays for price of 5 (16.7% discount).

e Farmers market/6-date package (invoice) - same as regular trader fee (10% discount).

e Charities or community groups — 12 free stalls per calendar year, and then half of regular
trader fee (50% discount).

e New trader offer — £5 on Tuesdays. Offer available for up to 6 months, inside or
undercover. Open to those who have never traded here before, or not in the previous 12
months (66.7% discount for first 6 dates).



Negotiable fees

e Non-standard pitch sizes, including larger gazebos and oversize shop unit; café space;
kitchen; store rooms; other storage; trading on non- market days.

Notes

e Wooden unit traders must pay by invoice. The cash figure shown is for reference only.

e Acasual trader becomes a regular trader after 6 days of trading.

e Aregular trader ceases to become a regular trader after 6 months without trading at the
market.

Other hire charges

Item Fee
Additional parking permit £1
Standard table £3
Round table £2
Heater £1
Blanket £1
Large chalkboard sign £2
Small chalkboard sign £1
Gazebo weights (up to 4) £1
Extension lead £1
Bungee straps (up to 2) £1
Sponsored social media post £10

Notes



e The market provides 1 parking permit per stall, free of charge. Larger stalls are eligible to
receive more than 1 permit, if appropriate. The fee shown here is for anything over and
above the normal number for each stall.

e Additional tables must fit within the existing pitch size.

e With the market’s agreement, we can issue a sponsored post on our social media
channels to promote a trader, over and above our usual promotion of traders. To avoid
saturation, each trader can have a maximum of 1 post in every 3 calendar months.

Venue hire

Location Standard Regular Charity

South hall £111 £78 £66

North hall £74 £52 £44

Market site £185 £130 £110
Other fees

e Parking permit — £2 each

Negotiable fees

e Hourly or half-day rates; smaller areas of market; staff support; abnormal electricity

usage

Notes

e Additional charges may be applied in the event of a breach of the terms and conditions,
such as for repairs, cleaning or replacement of council-owned equipment or keys




